2683

JON LEE HALE

NC

'age

THIS TRUST DEED, made this ..... day of .....

FORM No. 881 - Oregon Trust Deed Series - TRUST DEED (Assignment R

..... as Grantor,

between

dba Western Pioneer Title Co. of Lane County ....., as Trustee, and AMVESCO, INC., BENNIE J. SCHULTZ and JEAN SCHULTZ, Co-Trustees of the Schultz Living Trust ...., as Beneficiary.

.....

K-4800

### WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ...... County, Oregon, described as: Klamath

> See Exhibit A, attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum Thirty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Five and 17/100-

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable ...June 14, 2005

beneliciary's option\*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.
To protect the security of this trust ded, grantor agrees:
1. To protect the security of this trust ded, grantor agrees:
1. To protect the security of this trust ded, grantor agrees:
1. To protect the security of this trust ded, grantor agrees:
1. To protect the security of this trust ded, grantor agrees:
2. To complet our restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary are require and to pay for limits and restrictions affecting the property, against loss or clusters, in an anount not less than \$\$\frac{1}{1105}\$, \$\$\frac{1}{1005}\$, and \$\$

do

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

WARNING: 12 USC 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

| TRUST DEED   |   | STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of<br>I certify that the | ss.  |
|--|---|---|--|
| Jon Lee Hale   |   | ment was received for<br>day of                     | record on the, 19,                           |
| Grennier<br>Bennie J. Schultz and Jean Schultz,<br>Co-Trustees of the Schultz Living<br>Trust<br>Beneficiery | SPACE RESERVED<br>FOR<br>RECORDER'S USE | at  | ree/file/instru-<br>n No,<br>of said County. |
| After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip):  |   | County affixed.                                     | $\mathbf{i}$                                 |
| Douglas R. Schultz, Attorney   |   |   |  |
| P. O. Box 1147   | •                                       | NAME  | TITLE  |
| Eugene, OR 97440-1147  |   | Ву  | , Deputy                                     |

# 18022

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's tees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor

Which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's hes notesarily paid or incurred's heat point in the property in such proceedings, and the balance applied by in this through any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's hest, both the property in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebied point and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebied point and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebied point and the property. The functes in any econorytance may be described as the "person or present or creating and indebied point of the appendix to the property. The functes in any econorytance may be described as the "person or present or creating any or the sort end and without reduced to the addicate of any time or all the property. The functes in any econorytance may be described as the "person or present or creating any or the sort end and without reduced to the addicate of any time or all the property. The functes in any econorytance may be described as the "person or present or creating any or the sort end and without reduced, beneficiary may at any time without notice, lister in person, by agent or by a receiver the antime point or any paid to the property. The collection of such resons, buse and proliti, including the sort as the sort of a sort to the property, the collection of such resons. The set of the property or any pait thereof, in it own name suc or dramage of the property, and the applied by a curt resons and the property or any pait thereof. In its own name suc or dramage of the property, and the applied by a curt dramage of the property, the collection of such and prolitic, including the sort and the sort and the property or any pait of the property. The collection of such resons, buse and prolitic, including the sort and the property or any pait of the property or any pai

if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

| * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b)<br>not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a credit<br>as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the<br>beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making requir<br>disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivale<br>If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. | or<br>he<br>ed<br>nt   |
|---|--|
| STATE OF OREGON, County of  | Klamath )ss.   |
| This instrument was ackno<br>by   | wiedged before me on June <b>49</b> , 19.95,<br>Jon Lee Hale   |
|   | wledged before me on, 19,  |
|   |  |
| as  |  |
| OUTFICIAL SEAL<br>DONNA L. CAREY<br>NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON<br>COMMISSION NO. 035629<br>Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 25, 1998   | Notary Public De Oregon<br>My commission expires 16-25-98  |
| REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be  | used only when obligations have been paid.}  |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebted<br>deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed,<br>trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebte   | Iness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust<br>on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the<br>sdness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith<br>o the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now |
| held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to .  | •  |
| DATED:, 19  |  |
| Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.<br>Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before<br>reconveyance will be made.   | Benoficiary  |

# **EXHIBIT A**

#### PARCEL 1:

Beginning 660 feet West and 440 feet South of the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 8, E.W.M.; thence West parallel with the North line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 218 feet; thence South parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 440 feet; thence East parallel with the North line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 219 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 219 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 440 feet; thence to the Point of Beginning;

RESERVING THEREFROM the East 25 feet for road purposes and utility easements, in Klamath County, Oregon.

Klamath County Map No.:2408-025A0-01300Klamath County Account No.:148655

## PARCEL 2:

Beginning 660 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 25, Township 24 South, Range 8, E.W.M.; thence West along the North line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 217 feet; thence South parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 440 feet; thence East parallel with the North line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 218 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 218 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 440 feet; thence Tothe Parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 440 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 440 feet; thence North parallel with the East line of such Southwest quarter of the Northeast quarter 440 feet to the point of beginning;

RESERVING THEREFROM the East 25 feet for road purposes and utility easements, in Klamath County, Oregon.

Klamath County Map No.: 2408-025A0-01200 Klamath County Account No.: 148646

ALSO INCLUDING the following mobile homes, which are located on the real property herein described:

Mobile Home: Serial No.: Klamath County Account No.:

Mobile Home: Serial No.: Klamath County Account No.: 1974 Concord 294427DS2365 45374

1959 New Moon R32058 727191

# STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed f | for record at reques<br>July | t ofthethethethethethe12thA.D., 19 95 at 11:12o'clock AM., and duly recorded in VolM |   |
|---------|------------------------------|--|---|
|         |                              | on Page 18021  | · |
| FEE     |                              | Bernetha G. Latsch County Ofrk<br>By Augustic Herag                                  |   |
|         | \$20. 00                     | By Apltle Thera  |   |
|         | \$20.00                      | -/v - T  |   |